
 
 
 
 

RESIST/SALISES WORKSHOP – “RESEARCHING INEQUALITY THROUGH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY” 
October 07 – 08, 2008, 3Ws Oval, UWI, Cave Hill 

 
# NAME Mr/Mrs/ 

Ms/Dr/Prof 
ORGANISATION Professional 

Designation 
Mailing Address Email Address 

1 Mark Knell Mr. NIFU STEP, Oslo Norway Senior Researcher Wergelandsveien 7, N-0667,Oslo, 
Norway 

Mark.knell@nifustep.no 

2 Tiago Santos Pereira Dr. Centre for Social Studies, University of 
Coimbra, Portugal 

Research Fellow Colejio de S. Jeronimo, Apt. 3087, 3001-
401 Coimbre, Portugal 

tsp@ces.uc.pt 

3 Rob Hagendijk Dr. Political Science Department, 
University of Amsterdam 

Assistant Professor Political Science Dept., University of 
Amsterdam, Oz Achterburgwal 237 

r.p.hagendijk@uva.nl 

4 Susan Cozzens Dr. TPAC, Georgia Tech, Atlanta, Georgia Professor  scozzens@gatech.edu 

5 Joycelyn Lee Young Ms. NIHERST Trinidad Registrar 43-45 Woodford Street, Port-of-Spain, 
Trinidad 

leeyoung@niherst.gov.tt 

6 Richard Kelly Mr. Planning Institute of Jamaica S & T Planner 16 Oxford Road, Kingston, Jamaica Richiek73@hotmail.com 

7 Jeffrey Dellimore Dr. ResIST, RAG Consultant No. 7, The Mount, St. George, Barbados Dellimore@caribsurf.com 

8 Lennox Chandler Mr. National Council for Science and 
Technology 

Director N.C.S.T., Reef Road, Fontabelle, St. 
Michael, Barbados 

Lennox.chandler@commerce.gov.bb 

9 Peter Adrien Mr. Eastern Caribbean Central Bank Adviser P. O. Box1133, Basseterre, St. Kitts info@goadriens.com 

10 John Caesar Mr. University of Guyana Senior Lecturer & 
Head of Department 

Faculty of Natural Sciences, Box. 10-
1110, Georgetown, Guyana 

jccaesar@yahoo.com 

11 Myrna Bernard Ms. CARICOM Secretariat Director, Human 
Development 

CARICOM Secretariat, P. O. Box 10827, 
Turkeyen, Guyana 

mbernard@caricom.org 

12 Julie Wilson Ms. Government Information Service Information Officer Bay Street, St. Michael, Barbados jwilson@barbados.gob.bb 

13 Sandra Seale Ms. Ministry of Trade, Industry & 
Commerce 

Personal Assistant to 
the Minister  

Reef Road, Bridgetown, Barbados Sandra.seale@barbados.gov.bb 

14 Mechelle Gittens Dr. Department of Computer Science, 
Mathematics and Physics 

Lecturer University of the West Indies, P. O. Box 
64, Bridgetown BB11000, Barbados 

Mechelle.gittens@cavehill.uwi.edu 

15 Renate Lynn Sealy Miss Barbados National Standards 
Institution 

Technical Officer ‘Flodden’ Culloden Road, St. Michael office@bnsi.bb.com 

16 Andrew S. Downes Prof. SALISES, UWI, Cave Hill Director, SALISES UWI, Cave Hill Campus, Cave Hill, St. 
Michael, Barbados 

asdownes@yahoo.com 
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17 Peter Healey Mr. Coordinator, ResIST Research Fellow James Martin Institute for Science and 
Civilization, Said Business School, 
University of Oxford,UK 

Peter.Healey@sbs.ox.ac.uk 
 

18 Diana Lalla-Rodrigues   Mrs. Antigua & Barbuda Bureau of 
Standards 

Director  Diana.rodrigues@antigua.gov.ag 
 

19 Kimberly Waithe Miss Ministry of Economic Affairs Economist  Kimberly.waithe@gmail.com 
 

20 Leo Moseley Prof. Dept. of Computer Science, Maths and 
Physics, UWI Cave Hill 

  leo.moseley@cavehill.uwi.edu 
 

21 Thomas Edward Dr. Dept. of Computer Sc.. Maths and 
Physics, UWI, Cave Hill  

  thomas.edward@cavehill.uwi.edu 
 

22 Lennox Chandler Mr. National Council for Science and 
Technology 

Director   

23 Patrick Kendall Dr. Caribbean Development Bank    
24 Luigi Laraia Mr. Caribbean Development Bank    
25 Anthea Ishmael Mrs. Barbados National Standards Institute Director, Ag.   
26 Kirk Humphrey Mr. Bureau of Social Policy research and 

Planning 
Director  kirkfree@hotmail.com 

 
27 Roland Clarke Dr. Clarke Energy Associates    

28 Paul Pounder Dr. Department of Management Studies, 
UWI, Cave Hill 

  paul.pounder@cavehill.uwi.edu 
 
 
 

29 Christine Barrow Prof. SALISES, UWI, Cave Hill   Christine.barrow@cavehill.uwi.edu 

30 Jonathan Lashley Dr SALISES, UWI, Cave Hill       jonathan.lashley@cavehill.uwi.edu 
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